
20  Postgraduate Programmes

STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY 

FACULTIES 

PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)

FULL TIME
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Faculty of Economics and Management 1,220 885 4,100 26,705

Faculty of Pharmacy 1,220 885 5,000 32,105

Faculty Engineering and  Built 
Environment

1,220 885 5,400 34,505

Faculty of Education 1,220 885 3,900 25,505

Faculty of Islamic Studies 1,220 885 3,900 25,505

Faculty of Dentistry 1,220 885 9,000 56,105

Faculty of Medicine 1,220 885 7,290 45,845

Faculty of Science and Technology 1,220 885 5,000 32,105

Faculty of Health Sciences 1,220 885 5,000 32,105

Faculty of Social Sciences and 
Humanities

1,220 885 3,900 25,505

Faculty of Information Science and 
Technology

1,220 885 5,000 32,105

Faculty of Law 1,220 885 4,100 26,705

THESIS EXAMINATION FEES 
(ALL FACULTIES)
(For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/
Dissertation)

2,000

THESIS RE-EXAMINATION FEES 
(ALL FACULTIES) 
(For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/
Dissertation)

800

Late Notification of Thesis Submission 30
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STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY 

INSTITUTES

PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)

FULL TIME
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Institute of Malay World and Civilization 
(ATMA)

1,220 885 3,900 25,505

Institute of Environment and 
Development (LESTARI)

1,220 885 4,100 26,705

Institute of System Biology (INBIOSIS) 1,220 885 5,000 32,105

Institute of Islam Hadhari (HADHARI) 1,220 885 3,900 25,505

Institute of Ethnic Studies (KITA) 1,220 885 3,900 25,505

Institute of Malaysia and International 
Studies (IKMAS)

1,220 885 4,100 26,705

Institute of Microengineering and 
Nanoelectronics (IMEN)

1,220 885 5,400 34,505

Solar Energy Research Institute (SERI) 1,220 885 5,000 32,105

Medical Molecular Biology Institute 
(UMBI)

1,220 885 5,000 32,105

Institute of Visual Informatics (IVI) 1,220 885 5,000 32,105

Institute of Climate Change (IPI) 1,220 885 5,400 34,505

Fuel Cell Institute (SEL FUEL)
1. Fuel Cell Engineering
2. Hydrogen Energy
3. Energy Management and Policy

1,220
1,220
1,220

885
885
885

5,400
5,400
4,100

34,505
34,505
26,705

THESIS EXAMINATION FEES 
(ALL INSTITUTES)
(For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/
Dissertation)

2,000

THESIS RE-EXAMINATION FEES 
(ALL INSTITUTES) 
(For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/
Dissertation)

800

Late Notification of Thesis Submission 30



22  Postgraduate Programmes

STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • MASTER

FACULTIES 

PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)

FULL TIME
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Faculty of Economics and Management 1,220 685 3,200 14,705

Faculty of Pharmacy 1,220 685 3,500 15,905

Faculty Engineering and  Built 
Environment

1,220 685 3,600 16,305

Faculty of Education 1,220 685 3,000 13,905

Faculty of Islamic Studies 1,220 685 3,000 13,905

Faculty of Dentistry (Non-Clinical) 1,220 685 7,065 30,165

Faculty of Dentistry (Clinical) 1,220 685 23,314 188,417
min: 8 semesters

Faculty of Science and Technology 1,220 685 3,500 15,905

Faculty of Health Sciences 1,220 685 3,500 15,905

Faculty of Social Sciences and 
Humanities

1,220 685 3,000 13,905

Faculty of Information Science and 
Technology

1,220 685 3,500 15,905

Faculty of Law 1,220 685 3,200 14,705

Faculty of Medicine - Non Clinical 1,220 685 6,290 27,065

Faculty of Medicine – Clinical 1,220 685 12,790
/ session

53,065
min: 4 sessions

Clinical Exam Fee - Master & Advance 
Master (Clinical)
Part I
Part II & III

500

1,000

THESIS EXAMINATION FEES 
(ALL FACULTIES)
(For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/
Dissertation)

1,300

THESIS RE-EXAMINATION FEES 
(ALL FACULTIES) 
(For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/
Dissertation)

750

Late Notification of Thesis Submission 30
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STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • MASTER

INSTITUTES

PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)

FULL TIME
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Institute of Malay World and Civilization 
(ATMA)

1,220 685 3,000 13,905

Institute of Environment and 
Development (LESTARI)

1,220 685 3,200 14,705

Institute of System Biology (INBIOSIS) 1,220 685 3,500 14,485

Institute of Islam Hadhari (HADHARI) 1,220 685 3,000 13,905

Institute of Ethnic Studies (KITA) 1,220 685 3,000 13,905

Institute of Malaysia and International 
Studies (IKMAS)

1,220 685 3,200 14,705

Institute of Microengineering and 
Nanoelectronics (IMEN)

1,220 685 3,600 16,305

Solar Energy Research Institute (SERI) 1,220 685 3,500 15,905

Medical Molecular Biology Institute 
(UMBI)

1,220 685 3,500 15,905

Institute of Visual Informatics (IVI) 1,220 685 3,500 15,905

Institute of Climate Change (IPI) 1,220 685 3,600 16,305

Fuel Cell Institute (SEL FUEL)
1. Fuel Cell Engineering
2. Hydrogen Energy
3. Energy Management and Policy

1,220
1,220
1,220

685
685
685

3,600
3,600
3,200

16,305
16,305
14,705

THESIS EXAMINATION FEES 
(ALL INSTITUTES)
(For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/
Dissertation)

1,300

THESIS RE-EXAMINATION FEES 
(ALL INSTITUTES) 
(For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/
Dissertation)

750

Late Notification of Thesis Submission 30



24  Postgraduate Programmes

FACULTIES

PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)

FULL TIME
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Faculty of Islamic Studies 
Diploma in Islamic Judiciary and Legal 

Administration

1,220 605 1,215 6,685

Faculty of Education
Diploma of Education 1,220 605 1,215 6,685

Faculty of Social Science and 
Humanities
Postgraduate Diploma in Counseling  

Psychology
Postgraduate Diploma in Translation 

Studies
Postgraduate Diploma in Police Science

1,220

1,220

1,220

605

605

605

1,215

1,215

1,215

6,685

6,685

6,685

Faculty of Economics and Management
Postgraduate Diploma in Economics 1,220 605 1,215 6,685

Faculty of Health Sciences
Postgraduate Diploma in Dietetics
Postgraduate Diploma in Health 

Psychology

1,220
1,220

605
605

1,215
1,215

6,685
6,685

Faculty of Medicine
Postgraduate Diploma in Midwifery 1,220 605 1,215 6,685

* Immigration Services fees for all international student exclude Indonesian. Indonesian will charges RM1,529.00
**  Charges not include Personal Bond as per attach. Personal Bond will pay back to student after finish the study
***  Exchanged rate are based on USD1.00 is equivalent RM3.40 (Exchange rates may fluctuate from time to time) 
 * All international students are registered on full time basis.

STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA

PERSONAL BOND

RM 2000.00 RM1500.00 RM1000.00 RM 750.00
Canada
USA
Colombia
Angola
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cameroon
Central African 
Republic 
Republic Congo 
Republic 
Democratic 
Congo 
Cote D'Ivoire

Eritrea
Guinea-Bissau
Ghana
Liberia
Mali
Mozambique
Niger
Nigeria
Rwanda
Western Sahara
Djibouti
Equatorial Guinea
Ethiopia

Saudi Arabia
Africa
Australia
British C.I
Brunei
China
Europe

RM500.00
Indonesia

Iran
Iraq
Portugal C.I
Taiwan
Tunisia
Vietnam

RM300.00
Thailand

Japan
South Korea
Macao
Hong Kong

RM200.00
Singapore

Bangladesh
Phillipines
India
Myanmar
Nepal
Pakistan
Sri Lanka

RM1500.00
Fee for other
countries


