# STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

	PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)				
	FULL TIME				
FACULTIES	"Immigration Services	**Registration & Convocation Fees (Not including personal bond)	Study Fees (Each Semester)	Total Fees Minimum (6 Semesters)	
Faculty of Economics and Management	1,220	885	4,100	26,705	
Faculty of Pharmacy	1,220	885	5,000	32,105	
Faculty Engineering and Built Environment	1,220	885	5,400	34,505	
Faculty of Education	1,220	885	3,900	25,505	
Faculty of Islamic Studies	1,220	885	3,900	25,505	
Faculty of Dentistry	1,220	885	9,000	56,105	
Faculty of Medicine	1,220	885	7,290	45,845	
Faculty of Science and Technology	1,220	885	5,000	32,105	
Faculty of Health Sciences	1,220	885	5,000	32,105	
Faculty of Social Sciences and Humanities	1,220	885	3,900	25,505	
Faculty of Information Science and Technology	1,220	885	5,000	32,105	
Faculty of Law	1,220	885	4,100	26,705	
THESIS EXAMINATION FEES (ALL FACULTIES) (For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/ Dissertation)	2,000				
THESIS RE-EXAMINATION FEES (ALL FACULTIES) (For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/ Dissertation)	800				
Late Notification of Thesis Submission			30		

# STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

	PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)			
	FULL TIME			
INSTITUTES	*Immigration Services	**Registration & Convocation Fees (Not including personal bond)	Study Fees (Each Semester)	Total Fees Minimum (6 Semesters)
Institute of Malay World and Civilization (ATMA)	1,220	885	3,900	25,505
Institute of Environment and Development (LESTARI)	1,220	885	4,100	26,705
Institute of System Biology (INBIOSIS)	1,220	885	5,000	32,105
Institute of Islam Hadhari (HADHARI)	1,220	885	3,900	25,505
Institute of Ethnic Studies (KITA)	1,220	885	3,900	25,505
Institute of Malaysia and International Studies (IKMAS)	1,220	885	4,100	26,705
Institute of Microengineering and Nanoelectronics (IMEN)	1,220	885	5,400	34,505
Solar Energy Research Institute (SERI)	1,220	885	5,000	32,105
Medical Molecular Biology Institute (UMBI)	1,220	885	5,000	32,105
Institute of Visual Informatics (IVI)	1,220	885	5,000	32,105
Institute of Climate Change (IPI)	1,220	885	5,400	34,505
Fuel Cell Institute (SEL FUEL)  1. Fuel Cell Engineering  2. Hydrogen Energy  3. Energy Management and Policy	1,220 1,220 1,220	885 885 885	5,400 5,400 4,100	34,505 34,505 26,705
THESIS EXAMINATION FEES (ALL INSTITUTES) (For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/ Dissertation)	2,000			
THESIS RE-EXAMINATION FEES (ALL INSTITUTES) (For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/ Dissertation)		3	300	
Late Notification of Thesis Submission			30	

# STUDY FEES FOR **INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • MASTER**

	PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM) FULL TIME			
FACULTIES	"Immigration Services	**Registration & Convocation Fees (Not including personal bond)	Study Fees (Each Semester)	Total Fees Minimum (4 Semesters)
Faculty of Economics and Management	1,220	685	3,200	14,705
Faculty of Pharmacy	1,220	685	3,500	15,905
Faculty Engineering and Built Environment	1,220	685	3,600	16,305
Faculty of Education	1,220	685	3,000	13,905
Faculty of Islamic Studies	1,220	685	3,000	13,905
Faculty of Dentistry (Non-Clinical)	1,220	685	7,065	30,165
Faculty of Dentistry (Clinical)	1,220	685	23,314	188,417 min: 8 semesters
Faculty of Science and Technology	1,220	685	3,500	15,905
Faculty of Health Sciences	1,220	685	3,500	15,905
Faculty of Social Sciences and Humanities	1,220	685	3,000	13,905
Faculty of Information Science and Technology	1,220	685	3,500	15,905
Faculty of Law	1,220	685	3,200	14,705
Faculty of Medicine - Non Clinical	1,220	685	6,290	27,065
Faculty of Medicine – Clinical	1,220	685	12,790 / session	53,065 min: 4 sessions
Clinical Exam Fee - Master & Advance Master (Clinical) Part I Part II & III			,000	
THESIS EXAMINATION FEES (ALL FACULTIES) (For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/ Dissertation)		1	,300	
THESIS RE-EXAMINATION FEES (ALL FACULTIES) (For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/ Dissertation)			750	
Late Notification of Thesis Submission			30	

# STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • MASTER

	PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)				
	FULL TIME				
INSTITUTES	"Immigration Services	**Registration & Convocation Fees (Not including personal bond)	Study Fees (Each Semester)	Total Fees Minimum (4 Semesters)	
Institute of Malay World and Civilization (ATMA)	1,220	685	3,000	13,905	
Institute of Environment and Development (LESTARI)	1,220	685	3,200	14,705	
Institute of System Biology (INBIOSIS)	1,220	685	3,500	14,485	
Institute of Islam Hadhari (HADHARI)	1,220	685	3,000	13,905	
Institute of Ethnic Studies (KITA)	1,220	685	3,000	13,905	
Institute of Malaysia and International Studies (IKMAS)	1,220	685	3,200	14,705	
Institute of Microengineering and Nanoelectronics (IMEN)	1,220	685	3,600	16,305	
Solar Energy Research Institute (SERI)	1,220	685	3,500	15,905	
Medical Molecular Biology Institute (UMBI)	1,220	685	3,500	15,905	
Institute of Visual Informatics (IVI)	1,220	685	3,500	15,905	
Institute of Climate Change (IPI)	1,220	685	3,600	16,305	
Fuel Cell Institute (SEL FUEL)  1. Fuel Cell Engineering  2. Hydrogen Energy  3. Energy Management and Policy	1,220 1,220 1,220	685 685 685	3,600 3,600 3,200	16,305 16,305 14,705	
THESIS EXAMINATION FEES (ALL INSTITUTES) (For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/ Dissertation)	1,300				
THESIS RE-EXAMINATION FEES (ALL INSTITUTES) (For Mode Program: Thesis and Coursework/ Dissertation)		-	750		
Late Notification of Thesis Submission			30		

### STUDY FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS • POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA

	PROGRAMMES FEES IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM)			
	FULL TIME			
FACULTIES	"Immigration Services	**Registration & Convocation Fees (Not including personal bond)	Study Fees (Each Semester)	Total Fees Minimum (4 Semesters)
Faculty of Islamic Studies Diploma in Islamic Judiciary and Legal Administration	1,220	605	1,215	6,685
Faculty of Education Diploma of Education	1,220	605	1,215	6,685
Faculty of Social Science and Humanities Postgraduate Diploma in Counseling Psychology Postgraduate Diploma in Translation Studies Postgraduate Diploma in Police Science	1,220 1,220 1,220	605 605 605	1,215 1,215 1,215	6,685 6,685 6,685
Faculty of Economics and Management Postgraduate Diploma in Economics	1,220	605	1,215	6,685
Faculty of Health Sciences Postgraduate Diploma in Dietetics Postgraduate Diploma in Health Psychology	1,220 1,220	605 605	1,215 1,215	6,685 6,685
Faculty of Medicine Postgraduate Diploma in Midwifery	1,220	605	1,215	6,685

#### PERSONAL BOND

Cote D'Ivoire

RM 2000.00		RM1500.00		RM1000.00	RM 750.00
Canada	Eritrea	Saudi Arabia	Iran	Japan	Bangladesh
USA	Guinea-Bissau	Africa	Iraq	South Korea	Phillipines
Colombia	Ghana	Australia	Portugal C.I	Macao	India
Angola	Liberia	British C.I	Taiwan	Hong Kong	Myanmar
Burkina Faso	Mali	Brunei	Tunisia		Nepal
Burundi	Mozambique	China	Vietnam		Pakistan
Cameroon	Niger	Europe			Sri Lanka
Central African	Nigeria				
Republic	Rwanda	RM500.00	RM300.00	RM200.00	RM1500.00
Republic Congo	Western Sahara	Indonesia	Thailand	Singapore	Fee for other
Republic	Djibouti				countries
Democratic	Equatorial Guinea				
Congo	Ethiopia				

Immigration Services fees for all international student exclude Indonesian. Indonesian will charges RM1,529.00
 Charges not include Personal Bond as per attach. Personal Bond will pay back to student after finish the study
 Exchanged rate are based on USD1.00 is equivalent RM3.40 (Exchange rates may fluctuate from time to time) \* All international students are registered on full time basis.